

Wahlburgers Desserts Ingredients and Allergens Information

Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
Desserts		
Chocolate Chip Cookie Skillet	Vanilla Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Buttermilk, Whey, Corn Syrup, Contains 1% Or Less of Natural Flavors, Mono & Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Annatto Extract for Color), Unbleached Enriched Malted Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Ghirardelli Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Cane Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin - an Emulsifier, Vanilla), Margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend [Soybean and Palm Oils], Water, Contains 2% or Less of Salt, Mono- and Diglycerides, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate as a Preservative, Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta-Carotene [Color]), Granulated Sugar, Chocolate Flavored Syrup (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Cocoa*, Contains 2% or Less of: Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Salt, Mono- and Diglycerides*, Xanthan Gum, Polysorbate 60 [an Emulsifier], Vanillin [an Artificial Flavor]. * Adds a negligible amount of fat), Water, Soy Shortening (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Ghirardelli Milk Chocolate Baking Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin - an Emulsifier, Vanilla), Extra Creamy Whipped Topping (Heavy Cream, Water, Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Less than 2% of: Maltodextrin, Cellulose Gel, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum, Propellant: Nitrous Oxide), Dried Egg (Whole Egg, Sodium Silicoaluminate), Baking Soda (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Butter & Vanilla Flavor (Dextrose, Corn Starch, less than 0.1% Turmeric, less than 0.1% Apo Carotenol, Alcohol, Natural Mixed Tocopherols [Vitamin E] [Preservative]), Buttermilk Powder (Pasteurized Sweet Cream Buttermilk).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Apple Pie Skillet	Apple Pie Filling (Apple Slices [Apples, Water, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid], High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Salt, Spices, Agar, Preservatives [Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate], Yellow Color Blend [Wheat Starch, Annatto, Turmeric], Vanilla Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Buttermilk, Whey, Corn Syrup, Contains 1% Or Less of Natural Flavors, Mono & Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Annatto Extract for Color), Rolled Oats, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Granulated Sugar, Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Caramel Flavored Syrup (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Skim Milk, Sugar, Vitamin A Palmitate], Sugar, Water, Contains 2% of Less of Each of the Following: Salt, Artificial Flavor, Disodium Phosphate, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Citrate, Caramel [Color], Yellow 5, Yellow 6), Extra Creamy Whipped Topping (Heavy Cream, Water, Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Less than 2% of: Maltodextrin, Cellulose Gel, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum, Propellant: Nitrous Oxide), Cinnamon.	Contains Milk, Wheat.
Fluffanutta Sandwich	Sourdough Bread (Unbleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Salt, Malted Barley Flour [Contains Wheat], Fumaric Acid and 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Fully Refined Soybean Oil, Granulated Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate [to retain freshness], Dough Improver [Malted Wheat Flour, Enzymes and 2% or Less of Ascorbic Acid], Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes), Banana, Chocolate Hazelnut Spread (Sugar, Palm Oil, Hazelnuts, Skim Milk, Cocoa, Soy Lecithin as Emulsifier, Vanillin: An Artificial Flavor), Creamy Peanut Butter (Dry Roasted Peanuts, Sugar, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Rapeseed, Cottonseed, and Soybean], Salt, and Molasses), Marshmallow Fluff (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Dried Egg Whites, Vanillin), Canola Oil, Butter Alternative (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene [color]).	Contains Hazelnut, Egg, Milk, Peanut, Soy, Wheat.
Classic Shakes		
Black & White	Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Chocolate Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Buttermilk, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 1% or Less of Carob Bean Gum, Tara Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1), Vanilla Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Buttermilk, Whey, Corn Syrup, Contains 1% Or Less of Natural Flavors, Mono & Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Annatto Extract for Color).	Contains Milk.
Chocolate	Chocolate Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Buttermilk, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 1% or Less of Carob Bean Gum, Tara Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3).	Contains Milk.
Strawberry	Strawberry Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Strawberries, Buttermilk, Whey, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Skim Milk, Contains 1% or Less of Strawberry Juice Concentrate, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Citric Acid, Cellulose Gel, Beet Extract for Color), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Strawberry Syrup (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice [Color], Natural Flavors, Natural Strawberry Flavor).	Contains Milk.
Coffee	Coffee Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Buttermilk, Whey, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Skim Milk, Contains 1% or less of Natural Flavors [Soy], Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Cellulose Gel, Caramel Color), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3).	Contains Milk, Soy.
Vanilla	Vanilla Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Buttermilk, Whey, Corn Syrup, Contains 1% Or Less of Natural Flavors, Mono & Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Annatto Extract for Color), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3).	Contains Milk.
Mocha	Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Coffee Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Buttermilk, Whey, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Skim Milk, Contains 1% or less of Natural Flavors [Soy], Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Cellulose Gel, Caramel Color), Chocolate Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Buttermilk, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 1% or Less of Carob Bean Gum, Tara Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1).	Contains Milk, Soy.
Chocolate Mint	Chocolate Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Buttermilk, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 1% or Less of Carob Bean Gum, Tara Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1), Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Frosted Mint Syrup (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Natural Flavors, Natural Peppermint Flavor).	Contains Milk.
Chocolate Strawberry	Whole Milk (Milk, Vitamin D3), Chocolate Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Buttermilk, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 1% or Less of Carob Bean Gum, Tara Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1), Strawberry Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Strawberries, Buttermilk, Whey, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Skim Milk, Contains 1% or Less of Strawberry Juice Concentrate, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Citric Acid, Cellulose Gel, Beet Extract for Color), Strawberry Syrup (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice [Color], Natural Flavors, Natural Strawberry Flavor).	Contains Milk.
Add Ons		
Malt Powder	Malt Powder (Wheat Flour and Malted Barley Extracts, Dry Whole Milk, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate).	Contains Milk, Wheat.